Form PTO-1595 1 .17 .14	02-25-	-2004 -	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC	
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			U.S. Patent and Trademark Off	
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \forall$			* *	
To the Honorable Commissione	ra 10267	9506 and analysed of	iginal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies)	
Steven A. Foote		Name: Honeywell International, Inc. O		
Paul H. Collins		Internal Address: Law Dept. AB2		
J. Christopher Milne		Internal Address: _		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🕞 Yes 🌉 No		K	
3. Nature of conveyance:			10/ Calumbia David	
🕱 Assignment	🖵 Merger		101 Columbia Road	
Security Agreement	🖵 Change of Name	Street Address:		
Other	*** •···•· 3 • •· ••	: 		
		Morrietow	n _{cut} NJ <u>-</u> 0796	
February 3,		City: Morristown State: NJ Zip: 07962		
Execution Date: February 10	, 2004	Additional name(s) & ad	dress(es) attached? 🛄 Yes ष No	
4. Application number(s) or pater	it number(s): not assi	igned 11170	9971	
		• • • • • •	77 J the of the application is: $02/17/($	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
(Attorney Docket No	H0002212)			
(Allothey Docket No	,			
		tached? 🖵 Yes 🙇 No		
 Name and address of party to concerning document should be 		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Timothy M. Carlson		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Enclosed		
Internal Address:				
Honeywell Interna	itional, Inc.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Law Dept	t. AB2			
101 Colu	mbio Dood	8. Deposit account nu	nber:	
Street Address: 101 Colur	mbia Road			
_{City:} Morristown _{State:} N	IJ _{Zip:} 07962	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)	
	Zip:			
	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
lo the best of my knowledge a is a true copy of the original do	nd belief, the foregoing i	information is true and co	prrect and any attached copy	
Charles J. Rupnick		11. 10 112		
Name of Person Signin	ig C	Signature	February 17, 2004	
-	umber of pages including cove	- // //	uments: 3	
	documents to be recorded with	n required cover sheet informatic Trademarks, Box Assignments	n to:	
		n, D.C. 20231		
4 SSITHIB1 00000022 10779921				
1 40.00 DP				

۳.

Ţ

PATENT REEL: 014973 FRAME: 0037

ASSIGNMENT

Assignment before issue of Letters Patent

Honevwell File H0002213

WHEREAS, We Steven A. Foote, Paul H. Collins and J. Christopher Milne

(hereinafter "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

"Pyramid Socket Suspension"

(hereinafter "invention") for which Assignor is making or has made application for LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES, which application has been duly executed by Assignor on the day(s) and date(s) of these presents.

AND WHEREAS, Honeywell International Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., having a place of business at 101 Columbia Road, Morris Township, Morris County, New Jersey, U.S.A., hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and any United States or foreign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned, sold and transferred, and does hereby assign, sell and transfer to the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and foreign countries, including utility models, inventor's certificates and like government grants, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof that may be granted therefor, and the right to apply for LETTERS PATENT in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to Assignor by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of said U.S. LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. And Assignor does hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, U.S.A., to issue said U.S. LETTERS PATENT, when granted, in accordance with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants and agrees with the Assignee that Assignor has a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, which title Assignor warrants unto the Assignee, and Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, extending, reissuing or reexamining United States and foreign LETTERS PATENT or the like for the said invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to said invention and LETTERS PATENT particularly in cases of interference, conflict, opposition and litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this Day of <u>Feb</u> ,	20 04
X Jun a food	<u></u>
Steven A. Foote	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my here this 124 . Day of 126 , x	20 04
Paul H. Collins	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this $3^{\prime\prime}$ Day of <u>February</u> , x L. Mustaphen Mino	20 <u>04</u>
J. Christopher Milne	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this Day of,	20
<u>X</u>	

C-182 (6/87)

PATENT REEL: 014973 FRAME: 0038

		,				Page 2 of 2
S	TATE OF	WASH	ting1			
	OUNTY OF	King) ss.:		
			pend			
		Of this	POLIC	day of February	, 20 $\underline{04}$ before me	personally appeared
	STATE OF	WASHING	Steven	A. Foote to me known and	known to me to be the indivi	dual described herein and
-	NOTARY	<u>PU8</u>	tito exe	$\frac{1}{2}$	and he acknowledged to me t	hat he executed the same.
	Stinded	N EXPIRES	10-29-07	Deborah	C. Federslee	1929/01
				Notary Public	M	y commission expires:
	STATE OF	<u></u>)) ss.:		
(COUNTY OF)		
İ		On this		day of	, 20 before me	namonally appeared
		-				
				Collins to me known and kn		
			who execu	ated the foregoing instrument, a	ind he acknowledged to me in	at he executed the same.
[SEAL]			Notary Public	λ.	y commission expires:
	TATE OF	MARI	INGTO			
	DIALE UP	VV/DI	///////////////////////////////////////) ss.:		
(COUNTY OF	KING)		
DERC		- Conchine	Brd	_ day of February_	, 20 04 before me	personally appeared
				pher Milne to me known an		
STA	TE OF WASHIN	NGTON and	I who exec	cuted the foregoing instrument,	and he acknowledged to me t	hat he executed the same.
	TARY P SEAL]		1	Debarahi	C. Pederslie	10/20/07
	MISSION EXPIRI	ES 10-29-07		Notary Public		y commission expires:
	TATE OF)		<u> </u>
) ss.:		
0	COUNTY OF)		
		On this		day of	, 20 before me	personally appeared
				own and known to me to be the		
			foregoing	g instrument, and he acknowled	lged to me that he executed th	e same.
[SEAL]					
				Notary Public	Μ	ly commission expires:
ļ						[
	ۍ ا		Honeywell International Inc.	ي.		62
	e, ind		lal]	^{ion:} "Pyramid Socket Suspension"	13	079 01
Et	Steven A. Foote, Paul H. Collins and . Christopher Miln		tion	: 'yramid Socl Suspension")22	son 145 sey
mer	F. F.	~	rnal	si S	000	Carl: mati / Jer
Assignment	Q C Y	TO	nteı	nid	H	Timothy Carlson well Internations P.O. Box 2245 own, New Jersey
Assi	ven H.		ll Li	us.	ile :	Fimoth Well I. P.O. J
4	Ster Chr		ywe	Su Su	II E	eyw P
	Steven A. Foote, Paul H. Collins and J. Christopher Milne		ney	tion (tion	we	Timothy Carlson Honeywell International Inc. P.O. Box 2245 Morristown, New Jersey 07962
			f	in a second seco	<u>e</u>	
			_	5		
				Invention:	Honeywell File : H0002213	

RECORDED: 02/17/2004

PATENT REEL: 014973 FRAME: 0039